DECLARATION UNDER RIGHT TO INFORMATION (RTI)

Statutory declaration on RTI Act.

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act. 2005 covers the statutory declaration of D. P. Bhosale College, Koregaon's website. It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by Government of Maharashtra.

This college is a college of co-education which is registered under society act by Gov. of Maharashtra and affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur, (MS). The college has a Governing Body which is approved by the authority appointed by Gov. of Maharashtra. It runs as per rules and regulations made by the Govt. from time to time.

The College comes under Grant-in-Aid Category therefore financial transactions are audited by the Government. The college has different committees to maintain discipline in the campus such as Anti-ragging, Discipline, Grievance Redressal Committees.

All the cells or committees of the institution are under statutory Bodies and come under section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005. The application under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft of Rs. 10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, D. P. Bhosale College, Koregaon may be sent to the public information officer (PIO) or handed over in his office. All information about the college under section 4(1) (b) of RTI act 2005 is open for public and it can be obtained by a citizen of India.

(Dr. Vijaysinh S. Sawant)

PRINCIPAL,
D. P. Bhosale College,
Koregaon.

रयत शिक्षण संस्थेचे,

डी.पी.भोसले कॉलेज,कोरेगांव

ता.जि.सातारा-४१५५०१

माहितीचा अधिकार अधिनियम-२००५ नुसार

श्री.कांबळे व्ही.व्ही.

जनमाहिती

अधिकारी

पदनाम : अधिक्षक

पत्ता : डी.पी.भोसले कॉलेज,कोरेगांव,सातारा

मोबा.९९९२२८१५४३४

email: vvkamble@dpbck.ac.in

प्रथम

अपिलीय

अधिकारी

मा.प्रिं.डॉ.विजयसिंह एस.सावंत

पदनाम : प्राचार्य

पत्ता : डी.पी.भोसले कॉलेज,कोरेगांव,सातारा

फोन नं.: ०२१६३ / २२०२१९

email: dpbckoregaou@gmail.com